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Welcome & Overview 

Paul Kealey
Chief Operating Officer

National Low Income Housing 
Coalition

pkealey@nlihc.org

mailto:pkealey@nlihc.org


Agenda 

Guest Speaker 

• Representative Deb Haaland (D-NM)

Ensuring Federal Resources Serve All 
Protected Classes 

• Lisa Rice, National Fair Housing Alliance 

Field Updates

• Eric Samuels, Texas Homeless Network

• Shelly Nortz, Coalition for the Homeless 

• Melina Lodge, Housing Network of Rhode 
Island 

• John Jopling, Mississippi Center for Justice 

Updates on HUD Funding 

• Ed Gramlich, NLIHC 

Communicating the Need for Emergency 
Rental Assistance 

• Lisa Marlow, NLIHC 

Next Steps and Needed Advocacy 

• Kim Johnson, NLIHC

• Joey Lindstrom, NLIHC  

Updates on Tenant Talk Live

• Renee Willis, NLIHC 



Guest Speaker 

Representative Deb Haaland
1st District of New Mexico

United States House of 
Representatives 



Ensuring Federal Resources Serve All 
Protected Classes 

Lisa Rice
President & CEO 

National Fair Housing Alliance
lisa.rice@nationalfairhousing.org

mailto:lisa.rice@nationalfairhousing.org


Eric Samuels
President & CEO 

Texas Homeless Network

Field Updates

eric@thn.org

mailto:eric@thn.org


Field Updates

Shelly Nortz
Deputy Executive Director for Policy

Coalition for the Homeless
snortz@cfthomeless.org

mailto:snortz@cfthomeless.org


Field Updates

Melina Lodge
Director of Programs 

Housing Network of Rhode Island 
mlodge@housingnetworkri.org

mailto:mlodge@housingnetworkri.org


Field Updates

John Jopling
Housing Law Director

Mississippi Center for Justice
jjopling@mscenterforjustice.org

mailto:jjopling@mscenterforjustice.org


Updates on HUD Funding 

Ed Gramlich
Senior Advisor 

National Low Income Housing 
Coalition 

egramlich@nlihc.org

mailto:egramlich@nlihc.org


Communicating the Need for 
Emergency Rental Assistance

Lisa Marlow
Manager of Media Relations & 

Communications 

National Low Income Housing 
Coalition 

lmarlow@nlihc.org

mailto:lmarlow@nlihc.org




What Influencers are Saying…

• “Local media is very 
important. I would 
encourage any visibility 
to get press on the fact 
that people really 
probably don't know 
that the HEROES Act 
has rental assistance in 
it.” – House Speaker 
Nancy Pelosi

• “So we have to pass 
this bill now… And I am 
asking all of you to join 
us…But basically we 
can't afford to wait.” -
Senate Minority Leader 
Chuck Schumer (D-NY) 



NLIHC Tactics



NLIHC Tactics



NLIHC Tactic



https://nlihc.org/rentreliefnow-social-media-toolkit





Next Steps and Needed Advocacy 

Kim Johnson
Policy Analyst

National Low Income Housing 
Coalition 

kjohnson@nlihc.org

mailto:kjohnson@nlihc.org


Next Steps and Needed Advocacy 

Joey Lindstrom
Director for Field Organizing

National Low Income Housing 
Coalition 

jlindstrom@nlihc.org

mailto:jlindstrom@nlihc.org


Updates on Tenant Talk Live

Renee Willis
Vice President for Field & 

Communications 

National Low Income Housing 
Coalition 

rwillis@nlihc.org

mailto:rwillis@nlihc.org


Resources 

Responding to Coronavirus 
(https://nlihc.org/responding-
coronavirus): Recommendations for 
Congress 
Coronavirus and Housing/ 
Homelessness 
(https://nlihc.org/coronavirus-and-
housing-homelessness): National and 
Local Updates

https://nlihc.org/responding-coronavirus
https://nlihc.org/responding-coronavirus
https://nlihc.org/coronavirus-and-housing-homelessness?utm_source=NLIHC+All+Subscribers&utm_campaign=d14009096c-forum_031120-1&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_e090383b5e-d14009096c-291742481&ct=t(forum_031120-1)
https://nlihc.org/coronavirus-and-housing-homelessness
https://nlihc.org/coronavirus-and-housing-homelessness?utm_source=NLIHC+All+Subscribers&utm_campaign=d14009096c-forum_031120-1&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_e090383b5e-d14009096c-291742481&ct=t(forum_031120-1)


Next Steps


